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Seasonal changes in the genetic structure of an aphid-ant
mutualism as revealed using microsatellite analysis of the
aphid Tuberculatus quercicola and the ant Formica yessensis
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Table 1. Tuberculatus quercicola Formica yessensis Quercus dentata.

1–4/June/04 31/July/04 12/October/04

Tree
#

N n G s S-W N n G s S-W N n G s S-W

8 colonies 46/31 41/31 0.9/1
5.3/
5.0

8 colonies 57/33 35/33 0.6/1
4.8/
5.0

8 colonies 64/16 42/16 0.7/1
5.3/
4.0

8 colonies 44/28 35/29 0.8/1 5/4.9 6 colonies 36/24 28/24 0.8/1
4.7/
4.7

8 colonies 64/23 30/23 0.5/1
4.5/
4.5

5 colonies 28/18 23/18 0.8/1
4.4/
4.2

8 colonies 64/37 32/37
0.5/
0.9

4.6/
5.1

8 colonies 52/20 18/20 0.4/1
4.0/
4.5

2 colonies 9/8 7/8 0.8/1
2.6/
3.3

8 colonies 55/31 34/31 0.6/1
4.8/
5.0

8 colonies 64/20 26/20 0.4/1
4.0/
4.2

8 colonies 40/28 28/28
0.7/
0.9

4.6/
4.7

8 colonies 58/36 21/36 0.4/1
4.0/
5.1
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Table 1

1–4/June/04 31/July/04 12/October/04

Tree
#

N n G s S-W N n G s S-W N n G s S-W

2 colonies 10/9 8/8
0.8/
0.9

2.9/
2.9

5 colonies 35/21 8/21 0.2/1
2.4/
4.4
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Table 2. T. quercicola F. yessensis

Source of variation d.f.
Sum of
squares

Variance
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Percentage of
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Figure 2. T. quercicola F. yessensis

T. quercicola
T. quercicola

T. quercicola

T. quer-
cicola

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Journal-of-Insect-Science on 24 Apr 2024
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Figure 3. T.
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Figure 4. Q T. quercicola F. yessensis
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Supplemental Data 1. Tuberculatus quercicola
Formica yessensis

(a)

Tq15 212 214 222 224 226 236 238 240 242 244 248 282 284 286 288

Tq17 228 230 Tq18 113 115 Tq23 226 232 234 238 240 242 244

Tq26 168 172 174 176 178

(b)

Fy3 190 192 196 198 200 202 204 206 208 Fy4 276 284

Fy7 228 230 232 234 236 240 242 244 246

Fy15 220 222 224 226 228 230 232 FL12 100 106 108 110
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Supplemental Data.

(b)

Supplemental Data 2. Tuberculatus quercicola Formica yessensis
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